# L20000056642

<del>ما</del> )	Requestor's Name)	
(Address)		
(A	(ddress)	
(C	City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
	WAIT MAIL	
(B	Business Entity Name)	
(D	Ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer		
-	Office Use Only	

.



100341162841 02/24/20--01044--001 \*\*125.00



N CULLIGAN FEB 2 5 7020

# Advanced Incorporating Service

	1317 California Street P.O. Box 20396 Tallahassee, FL 32316	Phone: 850-222-CORP Fax: 850-575-2724 Email: orders@aisincfl.com Website: <u>www.aisincfl.com</u>
Hard Are Lounge CLC		
		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
PICK ONE:	РНОТОСОРУ	C.U.S.
FILING: CORPORATIONLLCLIMITED FICTITIOUS NAMESERVICE FOREIGN QUALIFICATION	MARK/TRADEMARK	
OTHER <b>RETRIEVAL:</b> GOOD STANDING CERT/C.U.S		
Country Amount of Documents_		
DATE 2/24/20	TIME	

Notes:

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

#### ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

#### Hard Axe Lounge LLC

n .

(Must conatin the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

## ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
200 N. 2nd Street	62 Virginia Park Blvd.
Fort Pierce, Florida 34590	Fort Pierce, Florida 34947

## ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Ceserv Bullard	_	
	Name	
545 Delaney Aven	ue	
Florida street addre	ess (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acc	ceptable)
Orlando	Florida	32801
City	State	Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my auties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for it. Chapter 605, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIREE)

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-

.

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" ≈ Authorized Member "MGR" ≈ Manager	Name and Address;
AMBR	Julian Hewatt 62 Virginia Park Blvd. Fort Pierce, Florida 34947
AMBR	Steven Dean 62 Virginia Park Blvd. Fort Pierce, Florida 34947
(Use attachment if necessary)	
the date of filing)	filing: (OPTIONAL) fic and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after at the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as State's records.
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	
REOUIRED SIGNATURE:	un f bullan er or an authorized representative of a member.
I am aware that any false inf	in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, formation submitted in a document to the Department of State ony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Cesery L. Bullard

Typed or printed name of signee

## Filing Fees:

- \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)